
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

  PROOF OF SERVICE BY EMAIL 
CASE NO. 13-CV-05996-PJH (SK) 

 

Michael W. Sobol (State Bar No. 194857)
msobol@lchb.com 
David T. Rudolph (State Bar No. 233457) 
drudolph@lchb.com 
Melissa Gardner (State Bar No. 289096) 
mgardner@lchb.com 
LIEFF CABRASER HEIMANN & BERNSTEIN, LLP 
275 Battery Street, 29th Floor 
San Francisco, CA  94111-3339 
Telephone:  415.956.1000 
Facsimile:  415.956.1008 
 
Hank Bates (State Bar No. 167688) 
hbates@cbplaw.com 
Allen Carney 
acarney@cbplaw.com 
David Slade 
dslade@cbplaw.com 
CARNEY BATES & PULLIAM, PLLC 
11311 Arcade Drive 
Little Rock, AR 72212 
Telephone:  501.312.8500 
Facsimile:  501.312.8505 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs and the Class 
 
 

 
 

 UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 

MATTHEW CAMPBELL and MICHAEL 
HURLEY, on behalf of themselves and all 
others similarly situated, 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

FACEBOOK, INC.,  

Defendant. 
 

Case No. C 13-05996 PJH (SK)

PROOF OF SERVICE BY E-MAIL 

 
 

Campbell et al v. Facebook Inc. Doc. 205 Att. 2

Dockets.Justia.com

https://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/5:2013cv05996/273216/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/5:2013cv05996/273216/205/2.html
https://dockets.justia.com/


1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 - 1 - PROOF OF SERVICE BY EMAIL 
CASE NO. 13-CV-05996-PJH (SK) 

 

I am a citizen of the United States and employed in San Francisco County, California.  I 

am over the age of eighteen years and not a party to the within-entitled action.  My business 

address is 275 Battery Street, 29th Floor, San Francisco, California  94111-3339.  

I am readily familiar with Lieff, Cabraser, Heimann & Bernstein, LLP’s practice for 

collection and processing of documents for service via email, and that practice is that the 

documents are attached to an e-mail and sent to the recipient’s e-mail account.  

On August 2, 2016, I caused to be served copies of the following documents: 

1. PLAINTIFFS’ ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION TO FILE 
UNDER SEAL RE MOTIONS TO COMPEL DISCOVERY; 

2. DECLARATION OF MELISSA GARDNER IN SUPPORT OF 
PLAINTIFFS’ ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION TO FILE 
UNDER SEAL, AND EXHIBITS A-R THERETO; 

3. [PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFFS’ 
ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION TO FILE UNDER SEAL; and 
this 

4. PROOF OF SERVICE BY E-MAIL 

on Defendant, Facebook, Inc. through their counsel: 
 
Christopher Chorba  
cchorba@gibsondunn.com  

 
Joshua Aaron Jessen  
jjessen@gibsondunn.com  
 
Priyanka Rajagopalan 
prajagopalan@gibsondunn.com 
 

Jeana Marie Bisnar Maute 
jbisnarmaute@gibsondunn.com 
 
Ashley Marie Rogers 
arogers@gibsondunn.com 
 
 
 

 

Executed on August 2, 2016, at San Francisco, California. 
 
 /s/ Melissa Gardner               
       Melissa Gardner 

 
 


