1 2 3 4 5 6	Michael W. Sobol (State Bar No. 194857) msobol@lchb.com David T. Rudolph (State Bar No. 233457) drudolph@lchb.com Melissa Gardner (State Bar No. 289096) mgardner@lchb.com LIEFF CABRASER HEIMANN & BERNST 275 Battery Street, 29th Floor San Francisco, CA 94111-3339 Telephone: 415.956.1000 Facsimile: 415.956.1008	ΈΙΝ, LLP	
7	Hank Bates (State Bar No. 167688)		
8	hbates@cbplaw.com Allen Carney		
9	acarney@cbplaw.com David Slade		
	dslade@cbplaw.com CARNEY BATES & PULLIAM, PLLC		
10	11311 Arcade Drive		
11	Little Rock, AR 72212 Telephone: 501.312.8500		
12	Facsimile: 501.312.8505		
13	Attorneys for Plaintiffs and the Class		
14			
15	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
16	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
17			
18			
19	MATTHEW CAMPBELL and MICHAEL HURLEY, on behalf of themselves and all	Case No. C 13-05996 PJH (SK)	
20	others similarly situated,	PROOF OF SERVICE BY E-MAIL	
21	Plaintiffs,		
22	v.		
22	FACEBOOK, INC.,		
	Defendant.		
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
		PROOF OF SERVICE BY EMAIL CASE NO. 13-CV-05996-PJH (SK)	

1	I am a citizen of the United States and employed in San Francisco County, California. I		
2	am over the age of eighteen years and not a party to the within-entitled action. My business		
3	address is 275 Battery Street, 29th Floor, San Francisco, California 94111-3339.		
4	I am readily familiar with Lieff, Cabraser, Heimann & Bernstein, LLP's practice for		
5	collection and processing of documents for service via email, and that practice is that the		
6	documents are attached to an e-mail and sent to the recipient's e-mail account.		
7	On August 2, 2016, I caused to be served copies of the following documents:		
8	1. PLAINTIFFS' ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION TO FILE UNDER SEAL RE MOTIONS TO COMPEL DISCOVERY;		
9 10	2.	PLAINTIFFS' ADMINIS	LISSA GARDNER IN SUPPORT OF FRATIVE MOTION TO FILE
11	3.	UNDER SEAL, AND EXH	
12			RANTING PLAINTIFFS ⁷ FION TO FILE UNDER SEAL; and
13		this	7 T- N. F. A. T.
14	4.	PROOF OF SERVICE BY	E-MAIL
15	on Defendant, Facebook, Inc. through their counsel:		
16 17	cchorba@gibsondunn.com jbisnarmaute@gibsondunn.co		Jeana Marie Bisnar Maute jbisnarmaute@gibsondunn.com
17 18	Joshua Aaron Jessen Ashley Marie Rogers		Ashley Marie Rogers arogers@gibsondunn.com
19	Priyanka Rajagopalan prajagopalan@gibsondunn.com		
20			
21			
22	Executed on August 2, 2016, at San Francisco, California.		
23	/s/ Melissa Gardner		
24	Melissa Gardner		
25			
26			
27			
28			